

**IN THE
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF MISSOURI**

—
No. 85181

**T-3, INC.,
Appellant,**

v.

**DIRECTOR OF REVENUE, STATE OF MISSOURI,
Respondent.**

—
**ON PETITION FOR REVIEW
FROM THE MISSOURI ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING COMMISSION
THE HONORABLE KAREN A. WINN, COMMISSIONER**

—
BRIEF FOR RESPONDENT

—
**JEREMIAH W. (JAY) NIXON
Attorney General**

**VICTORINE R. MAHON
Assistant Attorney General
Missouri Bar No. 32202
Broadway State Office Building
221 West High Street, 8th Floor
Post Office Box 899
Jefferson City, Missouri 65102
(573) 751-0330 Telephone**

(573) 751-8796 Facsimile

**ATTORNEYS FOR RESPONDENT
DIRECTOR OF REVENUE**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents	1
Table of Authorities	2-3
Statement of Facts	4-9
Standard of Review	10
Argument	11-26
Point Relied on I.	11- 21
A. Section 147.010, RSMo, precludes T-3 from apportioning in this case	11
B. <i>Union Electric Co. v. Morris</i> , 222 S.W.2d 767 (Mo. 1949), does not authorize the taxpayer to apportion out its investments in foreign entities	14
C. No double taxation	15
D. The Commission’s decision	17
Point Relied on II	22-26
A. The Director’s regulation is fair	22
B. The alternate method of apportionment does not fairly reflect T-3 assets employed in Missouri.	25
Conclusion	27
Certificate of Compliance by Special Rule 1(C)	28
Appendix	A-1 to A-21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Missouri Cases

Boatmen’s Bancshares, Inc. v. Director of Revenue,

757 S.W.2d 574 (Mo. banc 1988) 16

Cub Cadet Corp. v. Mopec, Inc., 78 S.W.3d 205 (Mo.App., W.D. 2002) 11,12

Education Films Corp. v. Ward,

282 U.S. 379, 51 S.Ct. 170, 75 L.Ed 400 (1931) 16

Household Finance Corp. v. Robertson, 364 S.W.2d 595 (Mo. banc 1963) 17-19,23,24

Missouri Athletic Ass’n v. Delk, Inv. Corp., 20 S.W.2d 51(Mo. 1929) 15-16

Sermchief v. Gonzales, 660 S.W. 2d 683 (Mo banc 2002) 13

Southwestern Bell Yellow Pages v. Director of Revenue,

94 S.W.3d 388 (Mo. banc 2002) 10

Southwestern Bell Telephone Co. v. Director of Revenue,

78 S.W. 3d 763 (Mo. banc 2002) 10

State ex rel. Marquette Hotel Investment Co. v. State Tax Commission,

282 Mo. 213, 221 S.W. 721(Mo. banc 1920) 11,12,14

Union Electric Company v. Morris, 222 S.W.2d 767 (Mo. 1949) 13-15,18,19,26

Missouri Statutes and Regulations

§ 147.010, RSMo 1994	8,11,13,15,19,24,25,27
§ 621.193, RSMo 2000	10
12 CSR 10-9.200 2000	20,22,23,25
15 CSR 30-150.170 (1996)	20,22,25
